

RED ROSE AWARD

Purpose

The Red Rose Award recognizes new FCCLA members that have demonstrated leadership and knowledge of FCS and FCCLA within their local chapter. The pin for this award shall be the official FCCLA Flower, the Red Rose. Active members who have met all qualifications for a Red Rose Award are entitled to wear the pin. All other members shall not purchase or wear the pin at any time. Only first-year FCCLA members are allowed to receive the Red Rose Award.

Application Deadline

To receive the Red Rose Award at the FCCLA Spring Leadership Meeting, submit the application by December 1, 2023.

To receive the Red Rose Award at the FCCLA State Leadership Conference, submit the application by March 1, 2024.

Qualifications

To be eligible to receive the **Red Rose**, the member must meet the following minimum qualifications:

- 1. Be currently or previously enrolled in a Family and Consumer Sciences (FCS) class at or above the sixth-grade level;
- 2. Memorize and recite the official FCCLA Creed, Motto, and Tagline;
- 3. Demonstrate knowledge of FCCLA official dress and have access to an FCCLA red blazer and ascot/tie.
- 4. Describe and explain the meaning of the official FCCLA flower and colors;
- 5. List at least three benefits FCCLA offers to members:
- 6. Attend one region meeting and two chapter meetings/events;
- 7. Complete one unit of the National Program Power of One;
- 8. Explain two ways in which you promoted FCCLA to your school/community;
- 9. Submit a written application to the State Office for the degree by December 1 or March 1.